
Finance Department - Revision of wages of persons enyaged as Full Tine Casual 

Labourers -Orders - Issucd 

ORDER: 

G.O.Ms.No.49/FD/F3/A2/2024-25 

Encl.: As above. 

To 

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY 

READ: 

Copy to: 

Abstract 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

2. 

Consequent on the enhancement of the rate of Dearncss Allowancc from 50% to 53% 

in respect of regular Government Employees with effect frorn 1.07.2024 who are drawing 

pay as per 7th Central Pay Commission recommendations, the wages of persons cngAgcd 
as Full Time Casual Labourers (FTCL) in various Departments in the U.T. of Puducherry 

shall stand revised with effect from 01.07.2024, as detailed in the Annexure. 

G.0.Ms.No.47/FD/F3/A2/2024-25 DL.29.10.2024 of the 

Finance Department, Puducherry. 
-0O0 

//BY ORDER// 

All Secretaries to Government/ All Secretariat Departments/ 
All Heads of Department /Office. 

Puducherry, the 13.11.2024 

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(FINANCE) 

1. Thec Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry 
The Dy. Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam. 

3. The Director, Information &Technology Department, 

Puducherry -to upload the G.0. in State Web Site. 

4. The Web Site maintenance Section, Finance Department, Puducherry. 
5. The Central Records Branch, Puducherry. 



SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

10 Watchman (Gurkha & Others) 

4 

11 Sanitary Helper 

5 

Category-I 
Peon 

6 

1 

2 

Sanitary Assistant 
Gardener 

Cook 

Call Boy 

Cleaner 

Ass. Cook-cum-server 

Casual Labourer 

(G.O.Ms.No.49/FD/P3/N2/2024-25 dated 13,11.2024) 

Watchman (Caretaker) 

Category-II 
Dhoby 
Attender 

Ice Man 

1 Watch and Ward Staff 

1 Refrigeration Mechanic 

Female Casual Warder 

Cobbler 

Male Casual Warder 

Designation 

Category-III 

Category-IV 

Driver 

Refrigeration Operator 

Clerk 

Carpenter 
Junior Lab Assistant 

Lift Operator 
Telephone Operator 
Electrician 

Category-V 
Stenographer 
Band Master 

Category-VI 

ANNEXURE 

1 Data Entry Operator 

Existing 
(Rs.) 

900 

995 

Rate per Day 

1275 

1460 

Revised w.e.f 
01.07.2024 (Rs.) 

918 

1015 

1301 

1489 

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (FINANCE) 
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