GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY Abstract

Finance Department - Revision of wages of persons engaged as Full Time Casual Labourers - Orders - Issued

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.49/FD/F3/A2/2024-25

Puducherry, the 13.11.2024

READ: G.O.Ms.No.47/FD/F3/A2/2024-25 Dt.29.10.2024 of the Finance Department, Puducherry. -000-

ORDER:-

Consequent on the enhancement of the rate of Dearness Allowance from 50% to 53% in respect of regular Government Employees with effect from 01.07.2024 who are drawing pay as per 7th Central Pay Commission recommendations, the wages of persons engaged as Full Time Casual Labourers (FTCL) in various Departments in the U.T. of Puducherry shall stand revised with effect from 01.07.2024, as detailed in the **Annexure**.

//BY ORDER//

(S. SIVAKUMAR) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(FINANCE)

Encl.: As above.

То

All Secretaries to Government/All Secretariat Departments/ All Heads of Department /Office.

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry
- 2. The Dy. Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam.
- 3. The Director, Information & Technology Department, Puducherry - to upload the G.O. in State Web Site.
- 4. The Web Site maintenance Section, Finance Department, Puducherry.
- 5. The Central Records Branch, Puducherry.

ANNEXURE

(G.O.Ms.No.49/FD/F3/A2/2024-25 dated 13.11.2024)

Sl.No.	Designation	Rate per Day	
		Existing (Rs.)	Revised w.e.f 01.07.2024 (Rs.
1	Peon	THE REAL PROPERTY OF	
2	Sanitary Assistant		
3	Gardener	S. S. L. S. S. A.	and a second states in
4	Cook		
5	Call Boy	14 and 1 and a second	and the second second
6	Ass. Cook-cum-server	900	918
7	Cleaner		
8	Casual Labourer		
9	Watchman (Caretaker)		
10	Watchman (Gurkha & Others)		
11	Sanitary Helper		
	Category-II		
1	Dhoby		
2	Attender		
3	Ice Man		
4	Female Casual Warder		
5	Male Casual Warder		
6	Cobbler		
	Category-III		
	Watch and Ward Staff		
	Category-IV	S. Alman Stratist	
1	Refrigeration Mechanic		
2	Refrigeration Operator		
3	Driver		
4	Clerk	005	1015
5	Carpenter	995	1015
6	Junior Lab Assistant		The second
7	Lift Operator	Contraction of the second	
8	Telephone Operator		
9 1 2	Electrician		
	Category-V		
	Stenographer	1275	1301
	Band Master		
	Category-VI	1460	1400
1	Data Entry Operator	1400	1489

(S. SIVAKUMAR)

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (FINANCE)